
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1415

February 2, 2021

Page 1, line 9, after "2." insert "Advanced practice registered nurse" means an advanced practice registered nurse licensed under chapter 43-12.1.

3."

- Page 1, line 9, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 1, line 9, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "3." with "4."
- Page 1, line 11, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 1, line 16, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 1, line 16, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 1, line 22, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "7." with "8."
- Page 2, line 4, replace "8." with "9."
- Page 2, line 9, replace "9," with "10,"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "10." with "11."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "physician's medical" with "practitioner's professional"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "11." with "12."
- Page 2, line 21, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "12." with "13."
- Page 2, line 24, replace "13." with "14. "Physician assistant" means a physician assistant licensed to practice under chapter 43-17.

15."

Page 2, line 26, replace "14." with "16."

- Page 2, line 29, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 2, line 30, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 2, line 31, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 3, line 11, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 3, line 15, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 4, line 1, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 4, line 5, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 4, line 17, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 6, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 7, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 8, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 10, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 10, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's"
- Page 5, line 16, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 16, replace the second "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 18, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 20, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 27, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 5, line 30, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 6, line 1, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 6, line 2, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 6, line 3, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 6, line 9, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 6, line 17, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's"
- Page 6, line 19, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's"
- Page 6, line 22, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's"
- Page 6, line 24, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 8, line 1, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 8, line 28, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 9, line 12, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 9, line 13, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 9, line 26, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 9, line 26, replace the second "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 10, line 4, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"

Page 10, line 5, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 10, line 6, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 10, line 27, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 10, line 28, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 11, line 1, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 11, line 11, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 11, line 23, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Renumber accordingly

	K		
*			
*			